Eliot Ivan Bernstein

From:	usdc_ecf_ilnd@ilnd.uscourts.gov
Sent:	Thursday, January 23, 2014 5:06 PM
То:	ecfmail_iInd@iInd.uscourts.gov
Subject:	Activity in Case 1:13-cv-03643 Simon Bernstein Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd 6/21/95
	v. Heritage Union Life Insurance Company text entry

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-mail because the mail box is unattended.

NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

United States District Court

Northern District of Illinois - CM/ECF LIVE, Ver 6,1

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 1/23/2014 at 4:05 PM CST and filed on 1/23/2014

 Case Name:
 Simon Bernstein Irrevocable Insurance Trust Dtd 6/21/95 v. Heritage Union Life Insurance Company

 Case Number:
 1:13-cv-03643

 Filer:
 Document

 Number:
 79

Docket Text:

MINUTE entry before the Honorable Amy J. St. Eve: Because Heritage Union Life Insurance Company is the named Defendant in this lawsuit despite Jackson National Life Insurance Company's allegations that Heritage is a predecessor in interest, the Court directs Jackson's attention to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 25(c), which pertains to the substitution of parties.Mailed notice(kef,)

1:13-cv-03643 Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Eliot Ivan Bernstein <u>iviewit@iviewit.tv</u>

Adam Michael Simon <u>asimon@chicago-law.com</u>

Glenn E. Heilizer glenn@heilizer.com

John M. O'Halloran joh@mcveyparsky-law.com

Alexander David Marks <u>sclement@burkelaw.com</u>, jpowell@burkelaw.com, <u>amarks@burkelaw.com</u>

Frederic A. Mendelsohn jpowell@burkelaw.com, fmendelsohn@burkelaw.com, smichaels@burkelaw.com

1:13-cv-03643 Notice has been delivered by other means to: